Based on the fair values of the net assets of NGISB and MCVSB, the intangible assets have
slightly reduced from RM104.93 million to RM104.09 million. The adjusted fair values of the
above subsidiary companies have been reflected in the Group’s Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position as at previous financial year ended 31 March 2016. Below are the effects of
the final PPA adjustments in accordance with FRS 3:

FRS 14  Regulatory Deferral Accounts

Amendments to FRS 11  Accounting for Acquisitions of Interests in Joint
Operations

Amendments to FRS 10, FRS
12 and FRS 128

 Investment Entities: Applying the Consolidation
Exception

Amendments to FRS 101  Disclosure Initiative

Amendments to FRS 116 and
FRS 138

 Clarification of Acceptable Methods of
Depreciation and Amortisation

Amendments to FRS 127  Equity Method in Separate Financial Statements

Annual Improvements to FRSs 2012 – 2014 Cycle

DRB-HICOM BERHAD
(203430-W)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 10

3. COMPLETION OF PURCHASE PRICE ALLOCATION (Continued)

As previously
stated

RM’000

Adjustments

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

As at 31 March 2016

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Non-current assets

Intangible assets 1,681,168 (846) 1,680,322

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

Retained earnings  3,471,991 (863) 3,471,128

Non-controlling interest 908,342 17 908,359

For the financial quarter/period ended 31
December 2015

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive
Income

Quarter

Cost of sales and operating expenses (3,415,612) (863) (3,416,475)

Net loss for the quarter attributable to Owners of
the Company  (185,319) (863) (186,182)

Total comprehensive loss for the quarter
attributable to Owners of the Company  (209,148) (863) (210,011)

Financial Period

Cost of sales and operating expenses (9,760,836) (863) (9,761,699)

Net loss for the financial period attributable to
Owners of the Company  (201,140) (863) (202,003)

Total comprehensive loss for the financial period
attributable to Owners of the Company  (138,113) (863) (138,976)

4. SEASONALITY OR CYCLICALITY OF OPERATIONS

The businesses of the Group were not materially affected by any seasonal or cyclical
fluctuations during the nine months ended 31 December 2016.

DRB-HICOM BERHAD
(203430-W)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 11

5. ITEMS OF UNUSUAL NATURE, SIZE OR INCIDENCE

Save as below, there was no material item of an unusual nature, size or incidence affecting
the assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flows during the nine months ended 31
December 2016.

(a) On 13 September 2016, the Group completed the following disposals to Pos Malaysia